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BUCKEYE CABLEVISION

mbraun@norw.org
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2205 US HIGHWAY 20 E.
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NORTHERN OHIO RURAL WATER

WATER
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300 W. GYPSY LANE RD. 

FRONTIER

rf281@att.com
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TOLEDO, OH 43624
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ATTN: ROBERT FEY
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TELEPHONE
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(440) 387-5147
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@firstenergycorp.com

TEPublicWorksCoordinator

(419) 249-5218

HOLLAND, OH 43528

6099 ANGOLA RD.
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Before You Dig

Contact Two Working Days

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

A safety funded project to reconfigure the easterly 

interchange (US-20/State St.) on the Fremont 

By-Pass to a roundabout. The intersection of 

CR 198 & CR 229 with US 20 will also be closed.

                                           

                                           

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

INDEX OF SHEETS:

SAN-20-20.80

LEGEND SHEET RW.1

CENTERLINE PLAT RW.2-3

PROPERTY MAP RW.4

SCHEMATIC PLAN RW.5

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL R/W RW.6

R/W TOPOGRAPHY SHEETS RW.7-13 (ODD)

R/W BOUNDARY SHEETS RW.8-14 (EVEN)

                                         

                                         

                                         

                                         

                                         

                                         

RIGHT OF WAY

LEGEND SHEET

SANDUSKY COUNTY

BALLVILLE TOWNSHIP 

SECTION 1

NLATITUDE:  41°20'03" N    LONGITUDE:  83°03'39" W

LOCATION MAP
T-4-N, R-15-E

GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP

SECTION 6

T-4-N, R-16-E

R/W DESIGNER:   JESSE SCHLATTER

R/W REVIEWER:    DANIEL KAISER

FIELD REVIEWER:  RICK ZIBBEL

PRELIMINARY FIELD REVIEW DATE:  2/7/25

PLANS PREPARED BY:

FIRM NAME :   GARCIA SURVEYORS, INC.

OWNERSHIP UPDATED BY:  JESSE SCHLATTER

DATE COMPLETED:  7/21/25

FIELD REVIEWER:   MIKE KOSZYCKI

FINAL FIELD REVIEW DATE:  6/25/25

FINAL R/W PLAN DATE:   8/15/25

SURVEYORS SEAL

GARCIA SURVEYORS, INC.

STRUCTURE KEY

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

OUT-BUILDING

TYPES OF TITLE LEGEND:

WD = WARRANTY DEED

SH = STANDARD HIGHWAY EASEMENT

LA = LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT

“I and my” as used herein are to mean that either myself or someone working under my direct supervision.

established the proposed boundary lines, calculated the Gross Take, present road occupied (PRO), Net Take and Net Residue herein. As a part 

THIS IMPROVEMENT IS ESPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR

THROUGH TRAFFIC AND HAS BEEN DECLARED A

LIMITED ACCESS HIGHWAY OR FREEWAY BY ACTION

OF THE DIRECTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

PROVISIONS OF SECTION 5511.02 OF THE REVISED

CODE OF OHIO.

CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS

Right of Way (Pr)

Standard Highway Ease.(Ex)

Temporary Right of Way

Utility Ease. (Ex)

Edge of Pavement (Ex)

Edge of Shoulder (Ex)

Ditch / Creek (Pr)

Tree Line (Ex)

Property Line Symbol     ,                  Example

Ownership Hook Symbol     ,             Example

Break Line Symbol       ,                    Example

Tree (Pr)       , Tree (Ex)       , Shrub (Ex)

Tree (Remove)           , Shrub (Remove)

Evergreen (Ex)           , Stump 

Evergreen (Remove)          , Stump (Remove)

Wetland (Pr)         , Grass (Pr)            , Aerial Target    

Light (Ex)     , Telephone Marker (Ex)     

Fire Hydrant (Ex)        , Water Meter (Ex)

Water Valve (Ex)         , Utility Valve Unknown (Ex.)

Center Line

Section Line

Township Line

County Line

Construction Limits Telephone Pole (Ex)        , Power Pole (Ex)

Light Pole (Ex)     

Fence Line (Ex)                                        (Pr)

Right of Way (Ex)

Channel Ease. (Pr)

Edge of Pavement (Pr)

Edge of Shoulder ( Pr)

Ditch / Creek (Ex)

Post (Ex)     , Mailbox (Ex)          , Mailbox (Pr)

Corporation Line                                           or

Railroad                                                 or

Guardrail (Ex)                                       (Pr)

Standard Highway Ease.(Pr)

Limited Access Ease (Pr)

Limited Access Ease (Ex)
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20.74 Acres

10-01-00-0063-00

ISAAC N. DECKER

79.28 Acres

06-06-00-0022-00

DONALD L. ANSTEAD AND SHIRLEY A. ANSTEAD, TRUSTEES

ANSTEAD LIVING TRUST,

3.07 Acres

06-06-00-0003-00

MARLENE M. MILLER

06-06-00-0025-00 (0.20 Acres)  

06-06-00-0024-00 (2.99 Acres)

BERNARD L. BARTSON

ELLAJAMES ENTERPRISES LLC,

SANDUSKY COUNTY

BALLVILLE TOWNSHIP

SECTION 1

T-4-N, R-15-E

GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP

SECTION 6

T-4-N, R-16-E

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

                                                  

JAS   11/24/25 UPDATED PARCEL 13 OWNER INFO.

JAS   11/11/25 PARCEL 10 TAKE CHANGED FROM LA TO SH

8/15/25DATE COMPLETED                                      

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
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JAS   11/11/25 PARCEL 10 TAKE CHANGED FROM LA TO SH

8/15/25DATE COMPLETED                                      

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
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JAS   11/24/25 UPDATED PARCEL 13 OWNER INFO. & OWNERS RECORDS

JAS   11/11/25 PARCEL 10 TAKE CHANGED FROM LA TO SH

8/15/25DATE COMPLETED                                       

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION

NET TAKE = GROSS TAKE - PRO IN TAKE

NET RESIDUE = RECORD AREA - TOTAL PRO - NET TAKE

GRANTEE:

ALL RIGHT OF WAY ACQUIRED IN THE NAME OF

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

TYPES OF TITLE LEGEND:

WD = WARRANTY DEED

SHV = STANDARD HIGHWAY EASEMENT IN THE NAME OF THE LPA

LA = LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT

jodonnel
Text Box
12/11/2025 Vol. 382, PG 63

jodonnel
Text Box
12/08/2025 Vol. 381, PG 576

jodonnel
Text Box
12/11/2025 Vol. 382, PG 68

jodonnel
Text Box
12/19/2025 Case No. 25CV1229
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JAS   11/11/25 PARCEL 10 TAKE CHANGED FROM LA TO SH, ADDED WATER LINE

8/15/25DATE COMPLETED                                       

REV. BY DATE DESCRIPTION
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ELLAJAMES ENTERPRISES LLC,

FREMONT, OH 43420 

3068  E STATE ST.
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COUNTY ENGINEER'S SURVEY RECORDS
FOUND IN SURVEY VOLUME 19, PAGE 8 OF THE SANDUSKY 
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JAS   11/24/25 UPDATED PARCEL 13 OWNER INFO.
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